# BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

## MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS SITTING AS THE GOVERNING BODY OF FIRE DISTRICT #1

#### **REGULAR MEETING**

#### **AUGUST 9, 2006**

### **ORDER OF BUSINESS**

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

**ROLL CALL** 

**CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES:** Regular Meeting, July 12, 2006

#### **PUBLIC HEARING**

- **A. 2007 SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1 BUDGET.** Presented by William P. Buchanan, County Manager.
  - 1. PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE RECOMMENDED 2007 SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1 BUDGET.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Open the public hearing, accept public comment and close the public hearing.

2. ADOPTION OF THE 2007 SEDGWICK COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #1 BUDGET.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Adopt the 2007 Sedgwick County Fire

District #1 Budget of \$15,975,275. The Budget includes a certified legal budget of \$15,941,584 with a \$12,055,112 property tax levy, which is approximately equivalent to 18.556 mills, subject to review and technical

adjustments.

# BOARD OF SEDGWICK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS

### **REGULAR MEETING, AUGUST 9, 2006**



C. ADJOURNMENT TO ITEM C OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS